Quarterback Completions
Jesse Nunez 3

Total Passing &

Attempts
8

Yards
42

Comp % TDs
37.50% 0

37.50% 0 0

QB Rating
81.60

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
21-116-1

Running Back Rushes
Jesse Nunez 21
Peyton Hill 10
Jared Koster 8
Team 2
Ethan Yardley 1

Total Rushing 42

296

89

Yds/Rush| Catches Thrown To
5.5 0 0
16.7
1.9
-2.0
2.0

Yds A/P
116
167
20
-4
18

Receiver Catches
Jason Yi 1
Ethan Yardley

Patrick Clifford

Quinton LaPointe

Jared Koster

Total Receiving 3

Thrown To
3

8

Yards
17
16

9
0
0

42

Yds/Catch] Rushes
17.0 0
16.0
9.0

14.0

Yds A/P
17
18
S
20
20

Passing
Total Offense Yards
GCHS 42

Kickers
Zeke Herrera
Peyton Hill

Total

Rushing
Yards
296

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
338

Long

# of
INTs Rushes
0 42

XP Made
2

XP Att. Kickoffs

# of Passes
8

# of Yards per
Plays Play
50 6.8

Average T-backs
58.7 1
40.0 0

54.0 1

Punters
Peyton Hill

Total

Yards
161

161

Average
40.3

40.3

Fair
Inside 20 Caught Downed
3 0 0

0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
23:12 +2

Penalties - Yards
8-79

Punt Returner Punt Returns
Jared Koster 3
Quinton LaPointe

Total 4

Kick Returner  Kick Returns
Quinton LaPointe 1

Yards
5)
13

18

Yards
7

Average
17
13.0

4.5

Average
7.0

Yards All
TDs Purpose
0 20 #
0 20 32
31
45
25
30
0 363 50
8
TDs Yds A/P 4
0 20 53
6
7
0
11
28

Name

Zeke Herrera
Christhian Coreas
DeMarcus Elliott
Nalen Rincones
Derek Cook
Benny Hernandez
Thomas Marquez
Patrick Clifford
Jose Coreas
Isaac Goytia
Dakota Brunghardt
Team

Dylan Darter
Wyatt Patterson

GCHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

14-0-0
9-0-0
7-0-0
6-0-0
6-0-0
6-0-1
4-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

63-0-1




