	Garden City I	Buffaloes	14									
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)		
3	Jesse Nunez	3	8	42	17	37.50%	0	0	81.60	21 - 1	116 - 1	
	Total Passing	3	8	42	17	37.50%	0	0	81.60			
-#	Running Back	Rushes	Yards		TDs	Yds/Rush		Thrown To		TDs	Yds A/P	
3	Jesse Nunez	21	116	Long 42	1	5.5	0	0	0 Taius	0	116	
	Peyton Hill	10	167	89	1	16.7	0	0	0	0	167	
	Jared Koster	8	15	5	0	1.9	0	1	0	0	20	
	Team	2	-4	0	0	-2.0	0	0	0	0	-4	
12	Ethan Yardley	1	2	2	0	2.0	1	1	16	0	18	
	Total Rushing	42	296	89	2	7.0						
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P	
18	Jason Yi	1	3	17	17	0	17.0	0	0	0	17	
	Ethan Yardley	1	1	16	16	0	16.0	1	2	0	18	
	Patrick Clifford	1	1	9	9	0	9.0	0	0	0	9	
	Quinton LaPointe		2	0	0	0		0	0	0	20	
20	Jared Koster	0	1	0	0	0		8	15	0	20	
	Total Receiving	3	8	42	17	0	14.0					
	Total Necelving	Passing	Rushing	Total	Long	-	14.0	# of		# of	Yards per	
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play	
	GCHS	42	296	338	89	2	0	42	8	50	6.8	
#	Kickers	FG Made	EC Attompts	Long		XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs	
	Zeke Herrera	rg wade	FG Attempts	Long		2	2 All.	3	176	Average 58.7	1-0408	
	Peyton Hill					_	_	1	40	40.0	0	
	-,											
	Total	0	0	0		2	2	4	216	54.0	1	
							Fair				Turnover	
	Punters	Punts	Yards	Average				Downed	T-backs	Poss.	Ratio	
34	Peyton Hill	4	161	40.3	57	3	0	0	0	23:12	+2	
										Penaltie	s - Yards	
	Total	4	161	40.3	57	3	0	0	0		- 79	
							Yards All			•		
#	Punt Returner	Punt Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Purpose		Def. Leaders (TFL	include Sacks)		
20	Jared Koster	3	5	1.7	5	0	20	#	Name	Tackles-Sacks-TFLs		
22	Quinton LaPointe	e 1	13	13.0	13	0	20	32	Zeke Herrera	14	-0-0	
								31	Christhian Coreas		0-0	
								45	DeMarcus Elliott		0-0	
								25	Nalen Rincones		0-0	
	Total	4	18	4.5	13	0	363	30 50	Derek Cook Benny Hernandez		0-0 0-1	
	Total	4	10	4.5	13	U	303	8	Thomas Marquez	6-0-1 4-0-0		
#	Kick Returner	Kick Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Yds A/P	4	Patrick Clifford	3-0-0		
	Quinton LaPointe		7	7.0	7	0	20	53	Jose Coreas		2-0-0	
								6	Isaac Goytia		0-0	
								7	Dakota Brunghardt		0-0	
								0	Team		0-0	
								11	Dylan Darter		0-0	
	Total	1	7	7.0	7	0	363	11 28 Total	Dylan Darter Wyatt Patterson	1-	0-0 0-0 -0-1	